77687 TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT Vol. Page_ AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE 72797 81 P Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein _____ DOUG WARGO and TERESA A. WARCO, husband and wife WILLIAM L. SISEMORE KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION is Grantor; recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. M85, Page 15787 , is Trustee; and covering the following-described real property in , is Beneficiary, Klamath Klamath County, Oregon, County, Oregon: The North 101.2 feet of Lot 5, in Block 4, Second Addition to Altamont Acres, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon. 87 No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed. The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: ----\$417.00 due August 20, 1986, and a like amount due on the 20th day of Ξ cr: The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: 503 \$46,195.73, plus interest and late charges, <u></u> plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary pursuant to the terms of said Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795. The property will be sold as provided by law on based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at August 4 , 19 87 , at 10:00 o'clock a 14, 540 Main Street,KLamath Falls Room 204, .m. Klamath County, Oregon. Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default ocurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to March 27, 19_87 Dated: _ STATE OF OREGON, County of ____Klamath ., Trustee The foregoing was acknowledged before me on ... March 27 1987 by William L. Sisemore 111 _Notary Public for Oregon -Colificitistion Expires: Feb. ., 19 <u>89</u> Certified to be a true copy: Attorney for Trustee STATE OF OREGON, County of ___Klamath Filed for record on_ and recorded in <u>M87</u> page <u>5067</u> of mortgages. 87 at 11:21 o'clock A.m. Evelyn Biehn, Klamath _ County Clerk by After recording return to: , Deputy Fee: \$5.00 William L. Sisemore 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

STATE OF OREGON 1 2 County of Klamath) 138% SS I, WILLIAM L. SISEMORE, certify that I am attorney for Klamath First Federal 3 Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary under that certain Trust Deed recorded 4 in Vol. M85 at page 15787, Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein Doug Wargo 5 and Teresa A. Wargo, husband and wife, are Grantors, and William L. Sisemore is 6 Trustee; I served a true and correct copy of Trustee's Notice of Default and 7 Election to Sell and of Sale, certified to as such copy by me, together with 8 notice of substitute service, copy of which is attached hereto, in a sealed 9 envelope, plainly addressed to Doug Wargo, 4331 Bisbee St., Klamath Falls, OR 10 97703, with postage fully prepaid, and deposited the same in the U.S. Mail at 11 Klamath Falls, Oregon, on April 1, 1987. 12 13 14 15 William L. Sisemore Attorney for Klamath First Federal Subscribed and Sworn to before me this // day 16 Savings and Loan Association 17 5 day of April, 1987. Notary Public for Oregon - 18 My Commission Expires: 2-5-89 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 WILLIAM L SISEMORE Attorney at Law 540 Main Street KLAMATH FALLS, ORE. 97601 503/882-7229 0.5.3. #701336

WILLIAM L. SISEMORE ATTORNEY AT LAW 540 MAIN STREET FIRST FEDERAL BUILDING KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97601-6067

April 1, 1987

13842 TELEPHONE AREA CODE SOS

Doug Wargo 4331 Bisbee St., Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Dear Mr. Wargo:

Enclosed find a certified copy of Trustee's Notice of Default and Election to Sell and of Sale. You have previously been served, by substitute service on Teresa Wargo, a person over the age of 14 years of age who resides at your place of abode, on March 31, 1987, at 5:16

Very truly yours,

William 2 Susan

William L. Sisemore

WLS/f encl.

PROOF OF SERVICE STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss. 13843 I hereby certify that I made service of the foregoing documents: TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE upon the individuals and other legal entities to be served, named below, hv delivering or leaving true copies of said documents. Certified to be upon the individuals and other legal entities to be served, named below, by delivering or leaving true copies of said documents, certified below, WILLIAM STSEMORE , as follows: PERSONAL SERVICE UPON INDIVIDUAL Upon to him/her personally and in person at ""ATTAMUT PALLS OPPONT 19 87 ----- by delivering such true copy o'clock P on the-<u>31st</u> day - M. SUBSTITUTED SERVICE UPON INDIVIDUAL Upon at his/her dwelling or usual place of abode, to-wit: * to men MARCH at nis/ner dweiling or usual place of abode, to-wit: <u>KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON</u> who is a person over the age of 14 years and a member of the household of the person served on the 31st day of warger, 19_{g7} , at 51sWho is a person over the age of 14 years and a the person served on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> o'clock _P.M. by delivering such true copy , 19<u>87</u>, at OFFICE SERVICE UPON INDIVIDUAL tains for the conduct of business at -5-16 charge, on the hours at _, at the office he/she main--, by leaving such true copy with o'clock I further certify that I am a competent person over 18 years of age der and a resident of the State of Oregon, and that I am not a party -, the person who is apparently in I further certify that I am a competent person over 18 years of age or older and a resident of the State of Oregon, and that I am not a part to nor an officer, director or employee of, nor attorney for any party, or older and a resident of the State of Oregon, and that I am not a part to nor an officer, director or employee of, nor attorney for any party corporate or otherwise; that the person, firm or corporation served by m to nor an officer, director or employee of, nor attorney for any party, corporate or otherwise; that the person, firm or corporation served by me identical person, firm or corporation named in the action. Corporate or otherwise; that the person, firm or corporation serve is the identical person, firm or corporation named in the action. · 19<u>87</u> Dlacke Mc Chnce CLARKE MCCANCE Process Server 312 South Rogers Klamath Falls OR 97601 Telephone: 503/884-1104

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah L. Parsons, Office

\$5.

Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the <u>Herald and News</u>

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the _____

#965 Trustees sale - Wargo

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for <u>four</u>

June 15, 1987

June 22, 1987

June 29, 1987

July 6, 1987

Total Cost: \$138.72 an oon



13844

(COPY OF NOTICE TO BE PASTED HERE) TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT. AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SALE Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein DOUG WARGO and TERESA A. WARGO, husband and wife, is Grantor: WILLIAM L SISEMORE, is Trustee; and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL'SAVINGS' AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, is: Beneticiary, recorded in Official Microfilm, Records, Vol. ANS, Page 15787, Klamath County, Oregon, covering the follow-Ingretescribed real property in Klamath County. Oregon. The North 101.2 feet of Lot 5, in Block 4, Second Addition to Altamont Acres, according to the 5th ficial plat thered on life in the official of the 5th ficial plat thered on life in the officia of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th official plat thered on life in the officiant of the 5th officiant of a secured by the trust deed is in death secured by this trust deed. The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: 544,195.73, plus interest and late charges. Just Trustee's (sees, attorwy's (seet) forencies Stard any sums advanced by beneficiary performed by 1th officiary Beneficiary has and does elect to 5th officiary beneficiary Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to salisfy the obligation pursuant 16 ORS 84.705 and 64.795. The property will be sold as provided by law on August 4, 1987, at 10:00 or Cock a.m. based on standard of then be due had no default occurred, bogsther with c

	FORM No. 1140				
	OC	E'S NOTICE OF SALE-OWNER			
	n	CC AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE-Ongen Tools Bood Saries.			
	AF STATE OF OREGON, County of I,	FIDAVIT OF MAILING TR	USTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE	400450	
1	II IIIII		t#+	13845 🏵	
	I,				
legal representatives, where so indicated) at their receipt requested to entire notice of sale by				n, a competent person the attached original	
	Carter-Jones Coll	ection Service		med persons (or their	
	Dale N. Scheer	Dervice	1143 Pine	ll II	
			Klamath E.	97601	
	Wanda L. Scheer		Klamath Falls On	d.,	
			Tails, OR g	97601	
	Said persons include a			11	
including the Denset					
	Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by William L. Sisemore copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was a person listed above, one such action. Orefon on				
1					
States post office at. Klamath Falls Orefore fully prepaid and in said potices of the					
				notice; each such	
t) aı	and election with sufficient a way mailed with a stage increon sufficient to with reas				
	As used herein the in said notice	plish the same. Each of	to request and obtain a set delive	ry to the address	
ra	As used herein, the singular include tion and any other legal or commercial e	5 the plural, trustee int	and notices was mailed after the	cipt and postage	
	A FALL	ntity.	des successor trustee, and person	inst.	
		his mill	lan 2 cles c	menudes corpo-	
• Mo	re than one form of the	Jour m	Fan,	9.87	
(SEAL) * More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An 'original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing altidavit. AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE RE: Trust De state					
	AFFID and original notice of the sale, be	saring the frante i	e mailing is done on more than	89	
	NOTICE OF ANILING TRUSTEE'S	astees actual si	nature, should be attached to the		
RE	Trust Deed from		STATE OF CT	going allidavit.	
	a rust Deed from	4	County of VI		
********	******	1	I certify that the withi was received for record on the	:h}ss.	
		· .		16.3.7.0 」 () 「認識認識	
	TO Grantor	(DON'Y USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED	414.32	・・・・・・ / / /	
		LABEL IN COUNT	DOOK/FART		
	77	TIES WHERE USED.)	ment/microfilm /	Tile/instrue Balana	
•••	AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Record of Mortanda	0(
W1. 540			Witness my hand an County affixed.	-ounty.	
	D Main Street math Falls, OR 97601				
	, OK 97601		Evelyn Biehn, Count	y Clerk	
	 	Fee: \$25.00	By FAm - At	- TITLE	
Deputy.					